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Friday, April 23
rd

 2010 Presentation 
Time Presenter & Discussants Paper Title 

8.30-9.00am 

 

Registration and Continental Breakfast 
 

VENUE: University Club - 123 University Place, Pittsburgh, PA 15213 [ Map ] 
 

9.00-9:30am 

 

John T. S. Keeler,  Dean, 

Graduate School of Public and 

International Affairs, Univ. of 

Pittsburgh  

 

Richard Scaglion,  Director, of 

Asian Studies Center, Univ. of 

Pittsburgh 

 

Iris Geva-May, Founding 

Editor-in-chief of the Journal of 

Comparative Policy Analysis 

(JCPA), ICPA-Forum Chair, 

Simon Fraser Univ. 

 

Louise Comfort, Director, 

Center of Disaster Management, 

Univ. of Pittsburgh 
 

 

Welcome and Opening Remarks 
 

 

 

 

             

 

 Comparative Policy Analytic Studies 

 

 

 

http://www.uc.pitt.edu/
http://maps.google.com/maps?f=q&source=s_q&hl=en&geocode=&q=123+University+Pl,+pgh,+PA+15213&sll=37.0625,-95.677068&sspn=58.033539,72.421875&ie=UTF8&ll=40.444367,-79.956855&spn=0.006908,0.008841&z=17&iwloc=addr


 

9.30am – 12.45pm  

 

Conceptualization and Measurement in Disaster Resilience Studies 
 

 

9.30-10.30am 

Emery Roe (Cal State) & Paul 

Schulman (Mills College) 
 

 

 

Toward a Comparative Framework for the Measurement of Disaster Resilience 
 Discussants:  

Chris Demchak, University of Arizona 

William Dunn, University of Pittsburgh 

10.30-10.45am 

 

Coffee break 
 

10.45-11.45am 

 

Harkunti Rahayu (Bandung 

Institute of Technology) 
 

 

 

Restructuring Assessment Indicators for Tsunami Preparedness System for Indonesian 

Cities 
 Discussants:  

Friedemann Wenzel, Karlsruhe  

Daniel Henstra, Windsor 

 

 

11.45am-12.45pm 

 

 

King-wa Fu (University of 

Hong Kong) & James White 

(Georgia Tech) 

 

Who do you Trust? Comparing People-Centered Communications in Disaster Situations 

in the US and China 
Discussants: 

Asim Zia, University of Vermont 

Lai Yu Hung, Nat’l Univ. Of Singapore 

12.45-2.00pm 

 

Lunch 
 

 

Luncheon Keynote Address: “Building Resilience through Spatial Analysis of Risk” 

 

Dr. Fauzi, Director, Earthquake and Tsunami Center, Meteorological, 

Climatological and Geophysical Agency, Jakarta, Indonesia 
 



 

 
2.00 – 5.15pm 

 
 

 

 

Assessing Different Approaches to Resilience 

2.00-3.00pm 

 

Lai Yu Hung (National 

University of Singapore) 
 

 

The Role of Voluntary Welfare Organizations in Disaster Relief: An Analysis of the Red 

Cross Society in the 2004 Asian Tsunami and  2008 Earthquake 

Discussants:  

Harkunti Rahayu, ITB 

Huseyin Ozgur, UCF 

3.00-4.00pm 

 

Daniel Henstra (University of 

Windsor) 
 

 

 

Building Community Resilience: Urban Policies 
 

Discussants: 

King Kwun Tsao, CUHK  

Haibo Zhang,  Xing Tong, Nanjing U.  

 

4.00-4.15pm 

 
Coffee Break 

 

4.15-5.15pm 

 

Chris Demchak (Arizona) 
 

 
Institutionalizing Security Resilience in a Critically Cybered World: Comparing Efforts 

To Create Cyber security Agencies and Commands in the US, UK, and Germany   
 

 

Discussants:  

Daniel Mosse, University of Pittsburgh 

Daniel Henstra, University of Windsor 

 

 

 

5.15-6.15pm 

 

Demonstration of Sociotechnical Systems, Center for Disaster Management, University of Pittsburgh 
 

 
 

7.00–9.00 pm  

 

Workshop Dinner Sponsored  by GSPIA 

 

VENUE: Mallorca Restaurant – 2228 East Carson Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15203-2121 

 
*Further directions will be provided 

http://www.mallorcarestaurant.com/


 

Saturday, April 24
th

 2010 Presentation 
Time Presenter & Discussants Paper Title 

8.15-9.00am 

Continental Breakfast 
 

VENUE: University Club - 123 University Place, Pittsburgh, PA 15213 
 

9.00 am-1.15pm  

 

Comparing Resilience Under Different Administrative Structures 

and their Policy Analysis Implication 
 

 

9.00-10.00am 

King Kwun Tsao (Chinese University of 

Hong Kong) 
 

 

 
Chinese Wenchuan Earthquake and American Hurricane Katrina: A 

Comparative Analysis 
 

Discussants:  

Naim Kapucu, University of Central Florida 

Haibo Zhang & Xing Tong, Nanjing University 

10.00-11:00 am 

 

Irina Rafliana (Institute of Indonesian 

Sciences) 
 

 

 

A Glimpse Over Preparedness Initiatives in Indonesia and Indian Ocean 

Countries Five Years After Indian Ocean Tsunami, 2004 
 Discussants:  

Yasuo Tanaka, Kobe University 

King wa Fu, University of Hong Kong 

 

11.00-11.15am 

 
Coffee Break 

 

 

 

11.15-12.15pm  

 

 

Asim Zia (Vermont) & Michael Glantz 

(Colorado, Boulder) 

 
Designating Risk Zones: Comparing Risk Governance in the US and South 

Asia 
Discussants: 

Fauzi , BMKG. Jakarta 

Kevin Quigley, Dalhousie University 

12:15-1:15 pm 

Naim Kapucu & Huseyin Ozgur 

University of Central Florida 

Disaster Resilience and Adaptive Capacity in Central Florida, US and in the 

Marmara Region, Turkey 

Discussants: 

Emery Roe, CSU East Bay 

Irina Rafliana, LIPI 

 



 

1.15-2.45pm 

 

Lunch 
 

 

Business Meeting:  

Meeting with JCPA, GSPIA, Authors and Participants 

JCPA Annual Award for Best Comparative Paper 2009 
 

 

2.45-4.15pm 

 

 
Moderator:  

Louise Comfort (Pittsburgh) 

 

Panel:  

Yasuo Tanaka (Kobe) 

 

Friedemann Wenzel (Karlsruhe) 

 

Harkunti Rahayu (ITB, 

Bandung)  

 

Fauzi (BMKG, Jakarta)  

 

Xing Tong & Haibo Zhang, 

(Nanjing University) 

 

William Dunn (Pittsburgh)  

 

Iris Geva-May (JCPA/ICPA-

Forum and Simon Fraser Univ.)

  

 
Roundtable Discussion: A Comparative Framework for International 

Education in Disaster Resilience and its Implications for Public Policy 

 

Overview: Disaster Policy and Education Changes over 15 Years… 

 

4:15-4.30pm 

 

Louise Comfort (Pittsburgh) 

 

 

Closing Remarks & Action Plan 

 

Saturday, April 24
th

, 2010 Closing  Reception 

 

4:30 – 6:00 p.m. 

 

Roof Garden, University Club.  Hosted by the publishers of the JCPA: Routledge/Taylor & Francis Group. 

 

 


